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Attendance

IMPORTANT DATES

Nursery and Reception: 91.7%
Class 1: 100%
Class 2: 97.3%
Class 3: 93.3%
Whole School Attendance: 
96.5%

Contact Information

bfmail@hwbcymru.net
Tel: 01352 713184

Reminders

Fri 14th Nov: Children in Need 
Mon 17th Nov: Entrepreneurial Week
Fri 21st Nov Non Uniform Day 

Fri 28th Nov: Non Uniform Day Dec 2nd: Xplore 
Workshop 
Thurs 4th Dec: Christmas Fayre 
Wed 10th Dec: Christmas performance pm 
Thurs 11th Dec: Christmas Performance evening 
Fr 12th Dec: Christmas Jumper Day 
Wed 17th Dec: Christmas Carol Service St 
Michael’s Church ( Date to be confirmed.

Another busy week, with the children working hard in the classrooms and 
around the school.  Da iawn! Practices have begun for our whole school 
performance and it has been fantastic to see how enthusiastic the children 
are, to learn their lines, develop their acting skills and sing the songs.
FOBS are holding their first coffee morning on Monday 17th November at 
9 am. All welcome to attend.
In the next couple of weeks, the children will be designing and making 
products, which will be sold at the Christmas Fayre. This is all part of 
developing their skill as young entrepreneurs!
On our first non uniform day on Friday 21st November, we are kindly asking 
for donations for raffle and tombola prizes such as chocolates, new toys, 
sweets, biscuits etc and thank you in advance for your support.
Have a good weekend.

Today we are raising  money for 
Children in Need. Please use the 
following link if you would like to make 
a donation to this worthwhile cause. 
Diolch.
https://app.parentpay.com/ParentPayShop/
Foc/Default.aspx?shopid=20194

Any snacks consumed at breaktime should 
be fruit or vegetables as we are a 
Healthy School. Thank you.

The closing date for Reception 
applications is Monday 17th November.

https://app.parentpay.com/ParentPayShop/Foc/Default.aspx?shopid=20194

